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  Title l. Part A Coordinators 
School Year 2024-2025 

 
Contacts listed by LEA 

ALLEGANY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Mr. Daniel Clark  

Title I Coordinator  

Allegany County Public Schools  

108 Washington Street  

Cumberland, MD 21502  

Phone: (301) 759-2046  

Email: daniel.clark@acpsmd.org 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Ms. Kelly Thomas  

Director of Title l 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools  

2644 Riva Rd.  

Annapolis MD  21401-7427  

Phone: (410)-222-5444   

Fax: (410) 222-5632  

Email: KLThomas@aacps.org 

BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Dr. Kimberly Hoffman  

Director, Data Monitoring and Compliance  

Baltimore City Public Schools  

200 East North Avenue, Room 201  

Baltimore, MD 21202  

Phone (443) 642-4190  

Fax: (410) 637-3028  

Email: khoffman@bcps.k12.md. 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Ms. Michele Stansbury  

Director of Title I  

Baltimore County Public Schools  

105 W. Chesapeake Ave –4th Floor  

Towson MD  21204-3711  

Phone: (443) 809-3487   

Fax: (410) 887-2060  

Email: mstansbury@bcps.org 

CALVERT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Joyce Farrell King   

Supervisor of Early Childhood & Title I Programs 

Calvert County Public Schools  

1305 Dares Beach Rd.   

Prince Frederick MD 20678-4208   

Phone: (443) 550-8025   

Fax: (443) 532-4963   

Email: kingj@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

CAROLINE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Ms. Kathleen Allis-Fisher (Katey)  

Title I Coordinator  

Caroline County Public Schools  

204 Franklin St.   

Denton MD 21629-1210   

Phone: (410) 479-1460, X1152   

Fax: (410) 479-3558   

Email: allisfisher.kathleen@ccpsstaff.org 

CARROLL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Dr. Kendra Y. Hart  

Supervisor of Title I  
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Carroll County Public Schools  

125 N. Court St.   

Westminster MD 21157-5192   

Phone: (410) 386-1660   

Fax: (410) 386-1540   

Email: kyhart@carrollk12.org  

CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Mr. Anthony Petinga 

Title l Coordinator 

Cecil County Public Schools 

201 Booth Street 

Elkton MD 21921 

Phone: (410) 996-5400 Ext 21016 

Fax: (410) 996-5454 

Email: tpetinga@ccps.org 

CHARLES COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Ms. Arin Bonner 

Director of Title l 

Charles County Public Schools 

PO Box 2770 

LaPlata MD 20646-2770 

Phone: (301) 934-7408 

Fax: (301) 753-2096 

Email: abonner@ccboe.com 

DORCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Ms. Mary Silva 

Title I Coordinator 

Dorchester County Board of Education 

700 Glasgow St. 

Cambridge MD 21613-1738 

mailto:abonner@ccboe.com
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Phone: (410) 228-4747 x1006 

Fax: (410) 221-5218 

Email: silvam@dcpsmd.org 

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Chelsey Shaw 

Title I Coordinator 

Frederick County Public Schools 

191 S. East St. 

Frederick MD 21701-5918 

Phone: (301) 696-6913 

Fax: (301) 696-6957 

Email: chelsey.shaw@fcps.org 

GARRETT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Ms. Janet Gregory 

Coordinator of Title l 

Garrett County Board of Education 

40 S. 2nd St. 

Oakland MD 21550-1518 

Phone: 301-334-8900 ext. 8956  

Fax: 301-334-7634 

Email: janet.gregory@garrettcountyschools.org 

HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Tammy Bosley 

Supervisor of Title l 

Harford County Public Schools 

102 S. Hickory Ave. 

Bel Air MD 21014-3731 

Phone: (410) 638-4618 

Fax: (410) 558=5329 

Email: tammy.bosley@hcps.org 
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HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Mr. Paul Linkins 

Title I Manager 

Howard County Public Schools 

10910 Route 108 

Ellicott City MD 21042-0000 

Phone: (410) 313-6808 

Fax: (410) 313-6788 

Email: paul_linkins@hcpss.org 

KENT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Michelle Cerino 

Coordinator, Title I, Title III, and Instruction 

Kent County Public Schools 

5608 Boundary Ave. 

Rock Hall MD 21661-1604 

Phone: 410-778-1595 

Fax: (410) 778-6193  

Email: mcerino@kent.k12.md.us 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Nichelle D. Owens 

Director, Title I & Early Childhood Programs & Services 

Montgomery County Public Schools 

Rocking Horse Road Center 

4910 Macon Road, Room 204 

Rockville 20852 

Email: Nichelle_d_owens@mcpsmd.org 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Ms. Natasha K. Fludd  

Director, ESSA & Title l Department 

 Prince George’s County Public Schools 

mailto:paul_linkins@hcpss.org
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 John Carroll Administration Building 1400 Nalley Terrace  

Landover, MD 20785  

Phone: 301-618-8390  

Email: natasha.jenkins@pgcps.org  

Ms. Chandra J. Brown  

Email: chandra.brown@pgcps.org 

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 Dr. Jennifer Schrecongost 

Supervisor of Curriculum and Instruction 

Queen Anne's County Board of Education 

202 Chesterfield Ave. 

Centreville MD 21617-1308 (410) 758-2403 ext.182  

Email: jennifer.schrecongost@qacps.org 

SOMERSET COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Tracie Bartemy 

Director of Schools and Title I 

Somerset County Public Schools 

7982-A Tawes Campus Drive 

Westover, MD 21871 

Phone: (410) 621-6243 

(443) 235-2898 

Email: tbartemy@somerset.k12.md.us 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Dr. Kelly Murray Hall 

Chief of Equity, Engagement, and Early Access 

St. Mary's County Public Schools 

23160 Moakley St. 

Leonardtown MD 20650-2922 

Phone: (301) 475-5511 x32136 

mailto:natasha.jenkins@pgcps.org
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Fax: (301) 475-4254 

Email: kmhall@smcps.org 

TALBOT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Ms. Amy Palmer 

Curriculum Supervisor, Elementary ELA 

Title I Coordinator 

Talbot County Education Center 

12 Magnolia St. 

Easton MD 21601-3657 

Phone: (410) 822-0330 x136 

Fax: (410) 820-4260 

Email: apalmer@talbotschools.org 

WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Dr. Gary Willow 

Associate Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction 

Washington County Public Schools 

10435 Downsville Pike. 

Hagerstown MD 21740-1732 

Phone: (301) 766-2936 

Fax: (301) 766-8747 

Email: WilloGar@wcps.k12.md.us 

WICOMICO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Mr. Kirby Bryson 

Supervisor, Title I Program 

Wicomico County Board of Education 

2424 North Gate Drive, Suite 100 

Salisbury, MD 21801 

Phone: (410) 677-4523 Fax: (410) 677-5921 

Email: kbryson@wcboe.org 



  

  Maryland State Department of Education      |      8 

  
Title l, Part A Coordinators List 2024 – 2025 

Ms. Maria M. Curtis 

Email: macurtis@wcboe.org 

WORCESTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Ms. Denise Shorts 

Coordinator of Instruction/Title I 

Worcester County Board of Education 

6270 Worcester Highway 

Newark MD 21841-2224 

Phone: (410) 632-5023 

Fax: (410) 632-0364 

Email: drshorts@worcesterk12.org 

Ms. Nannette A. Howe 

Email: nahowe@worcesterk12.org 

SEED SCHOOL OF MARYLAND 

Dr. Marsha Koger 

Federal Grants Manager 

The SEED School of Maryland 

200 Font Hill Ave. 

Baltimore MD 21223-2703 Phone: (410) 843-9477 Ext. 221 

Fax: (410) 843-9496 

Email: Mkoger@seedschoolmd.org  

Ms. JoAnn Robinson  

Email: joann@seedschoolmd.orgEmail:  
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